NQ. OF COPILS RECEIVED Kt

(7
» = C - =
DISTRIBUTION NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION B A A

___Jm'A FE ] Revised 1-1-65
~FILE K —1 SA. Indicate Typo of Lease
| U.5.G.S. 2, sTaTE D Fee B
LAND OFFICE -5. State O1l & Gas Lease No.
[ orERATOR - ]
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ §
1a. Type of Work 7. Unit Agreement Name
. Type of Wi oriLL [ ¥ oeePeN [] PLUG BACK [_] S
ot X @ O e (J Mo Santa Fe-Leqgs
2. Name of Operator . 9, Well No.
__Dome Petroleum Corporation 1
3. Address of Operator $Minerals Management Inc, , Suite 10 5 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
| 501 _Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 Wildcat
4, Location of W!;u UNIT LETTER O LOCATED 990 FEET FROM THE South LINE \\\\\\\\\
12. County
§§x San Juan.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ol s R

ticns (Show whetker DF, RT, lA. Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 21B. Drilling Contractor 22, Approx. Date Work will start.——|
6359' 'GL; 6371' KB Statewide Four Corners Drilling Co. 7-15-77 _J
23. ' :
i PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
13 1/4 9 5/8 36.00 200 200 Surface
8 3/4 i 20 & 23 6500 1000 (2Stagd) Surface

Operator proposes to drill an Entrada test to the depth of 6500°'.
Completion will be determined from logs. A Series 900 (3000 psi
W.P.) blowout preventer will be used during drilling operations
below surface pipe.

CONFIDENTIAL

Ol T

¢ ABOVE SPACE DESCR!BE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL 1S TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PROD JC-
«VE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

nhereby certify that*the information above is true and complete to the best af my knpwledge and belief,
- '/}<{/) Area Manager
rite Minerals Management Inc. Date JUlYy 13, 1977

cned

(This space for Szate Uge)

L : !
SPROVED av/ A;’/’/ TITLE QT DATE

ONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY - 7




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

Operator Leose Well No.

DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION SANTA FE LEGGS 1
Unit Letter | Section Township . Ronge County

J ] 11 ’ 21 NORTH | 10 WEST SAN JUAN
Actua! Footage Location of Well:

990 feet frem the SOUTH line ond 2310 feet from the ~ EAST fine

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Poo! Dedicated Avereage:

6359 I Entrada Wildcat ‘ 40 — Acies

1. Qutline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty),

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners teen consolidatec!
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

{ )Yes ( ) No If answer is “yes,” type of consolidation

If answer is “nc,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidoted. (Use reverse side of this form if
necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the informotion contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my

l 1 i knowledge apd belief. _
NS S 25
: o | Area Manager
i Position
| | . Minerals Management Inc.
| ) l l Compony
! July 13, 1977
-+ -+ -+ - =+ - =+ = Bore
| | 11 | -1,  \esetey
% % { } Q " "
| l I | | hereby cemq mt the welhgctma ’}"’!‘:
this plat was plo % om Hdd.@Res of ;
L — + —_ 4 — + —_— 4 - + - 1+ 4+ — 4 N surveys mode by EM; my superﬁsmus\
I ! I 1
% % } |
I I o)—+£310 !
R e
| | N | | :
| i 0 L 4 ond/or Land Surveyor Tames P. Leese

SCALE—4 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE

1463

8AN JUAN ENGINEERING COMPANY, FARMINGTON, N. M. Certificate No.



« Qr  L¥iLS RECLIVED

G+¢TRIBUTION

//

U.5.G.S.
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR /

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-103
Supersedes Old \
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-8%

5a. Indicate Type of Lease

State D Fee [;‘]

S, State O1l & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{0C NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL ON TO DE
01) FOR SUCK PROPOSAL

tP[N OR PLUG BACK TO A Dll'l"ER(NT RESEAVOIR,

GAS
wELL

oL

USE "*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT — OoAamM C-1
e [

OTHER-

T

Unit Agreement Name

2. liame of Operator
Dome Petroleum Corporation

8, Farm or Lease Name

Santa Fe-Leggs

3. Adiress of Operator  $M1Nerals Management Inc., Suite 105, 9. Well No.
501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 1
4, Location ot Well 10. Fteld and Pool, or Wildcat
UKIT LETTER 0 . 990 FEET FROM THE _._S_ﬂ__ LINE AND _2 _310 — FEET FRAOM Wlldcat
THE — LINE, SECTION ______~  _ TOWNSHKIP RANGE NIMPM.
\

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)
6359' GL, 6371' KB

12 County
San Juan

&\

V/A////

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

'
PLUG AND ABANDON D

PCRFOAM REMEDIAL WORK [j REMEDIAL WORK

]
U

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

[]
[

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

Spud & Set Surface Casing

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

(]

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT [ I

(=

]

OTHER

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

7-16-77 Spudded 13 1/4" hole at 2:30 a.m.

Ran 5 jts (195') 9 5/8"-364#,
Cemented w/200 sx Class "B",
Circulated cement.

K-55,
2% CacCl.

CONFIDENTIA-

ST&C casing set at 209
Plug down at 10:15 a.m.

KB.

/
!
18. I hereby certify that the information-gbove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
tv///f Area Manager
staneo nreMinerals Management Inc. o.re July 18, 1977
g
Jriginal Jimed by A. R. éanrick R PRI AT
R SN LI +:

TITLE

DATE

APPROVED B8Y

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



Ticket X2
FLUID SAMPLE DATA Dote 7-24-77 Yickat 162291 1“5:
Sampler Pressure P.S.1.G. at Surface | Kind Halliburton 3§
Recovery: Cu. Ft. Gas of Job OPEN HOLE District FARMINGTON 3'n§
ce, Oil ;
cc. Water 2100 Tester MR. DAVIS Witness MR. HOLLINGSWQRTH %
cc. Mud Drilting i
Tot. Liquid cc. 2100 Contractor  FOUR - CORNERS DRILLING COMPANY BJS 5
Gravity < APl @ F EQUIPMENT & HOLE DATA
Gas/Qil Ratio cu. ft./bbl. | Formation Tested Dakota
RESISTIVITY CHLoRIDE Elevation 6371" Ft.
Net Productive Interval 4306 4376 ( 10" ) Ft.
Recovery Water .83 @ 85 °r PPmM | All Depths Measured From Kelly Bushi ng
Recovery Mud @ *F. PPM | Total Depth 4316" Ft. |
Recovery Mud Filtrate @ *F. ppm | Main Hole/Casing Size 8 3/4"
Mud Pit Sample .60 @ 85 *r. PPm | Drill Collor Length 605’ 1o,___2.25" p
Mud Pit Sample Filtrate @ *F. PPM | Drill Pipe Length 3760[ 1.D. 3.826" 2
Packer Depth(s) 43007 4306" Ft. g
Mud Weight vis 3e< | Depth Tester Valve 4281" Ft
TYPE AMOUNT Depth Back Surface Bottom
Cushion y - Ft. Pres. Valve Choke 3/4" Choke 3/4" o
Recovered 758" Feetof water. : 3z g
Recovered Feet of é‘
=
Recovered Feet of % ;‘_‘.
<18
Recovered Feet of §- =
Recovered Feet of 3
Remarks SEE PRODUCTION TEST DATA SHEET.... %
2
Q
N
TEMPERATURE Gauge No. Zgggl Gauge No. 2(3)]33 ' Gauge No. TivE 5
_Depth: Ft. | Oepth: Ft.| Depth: Ft.
24 Hour Clock 12Hour Clock Hour Clock | Tool AM. &
Est. 126 *F. | Blanked Off NO Blanked Off YES Blanked Off Opened 0530 p.Mm. =
Opened AM.
Actual °F. Pressures Pressures Pressures Bypass (0915 P.M.
Field Office Field Office Field Office Reported | Computed g
Initial Hydrostatic | 2032 | 2008 2002 | 2019 Minutes | Minates |7 g
E§ Flow Irjifiol 53 29 40 49 % §
g Final 119 92 106 106 15 15 N
Closedin | 1913 | 1934 1910|1945 30 30 {
23 Flow _Mitial 119 118 106 128 — | — = |2
$s Final 385 356 225 362 60 60 §
Closed in 1939 1940 1923 1952 120 119 ®
o Initial —_— —
22 Flow . [
g ‘,:, Final =
Closed in =)
Final Hydrostatic 2032 1980 2002 1989

FORM I81.R2Z—PRINTED IN U.§.A.

FORMATION

TEST DATA

LITTLE'S 102548 5M 9/76

7/

S99 34 VINYS

1 90€Y

191EY 03
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NO. ©F LU'UFILS RECLIVID p
DISTRIBUTION /
A e NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-104
N
: L REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-10¢ and C-110
FILE | A AND Etfective 1-1-6%
U.5.G.S.

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

LAND OFFICE

—

%

4

ol l
TRANSPORTER

G AS
Z

OPERATOR

. PRORATION OFFICE
Operator

Dome Petroleum Corporation

Address gMinerals Management Inc., Suite 105,

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico
eason(s) for filing (Check proper box)

0J

Change In OwnershlpD

87401

Other (Please explain)

New We!l Change in Transporter of:

on 0

Casinghead Gas D

Recomplelion

Dry Gas D
Condensate D

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner

. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name “ell No.; Pool Name, Irciuding Formation Kind of Lease Lease Nc.
Santa Fe—Leggs 1y 1 WildCat - Entrada State, Federal or Fee Fege -—
Locatfon R

Unit Letter 0 9 9 0 Feet From The SOUth Line and 2 31 0 Feet From The East

Line of Section 11 Township 21N Range 10W » NMPM, San Juan County

. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Necir.e of Authorized Transporter of Otl B or Condensate D

(Permian Corporation
MNcme oi Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0O. Box 1183, Houston, Texas 77001

: Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

or Dry Gas

j‘ Unit : Sec. ! Twp. : Pge.

11 ! 21N ' 10W

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

. COMPLETION DATA

1s gas actually connected? , When

No :

1t well produces oll or liquids,
qgive locatton of tarks, ! O t
1 1

: 01l Well T'Gas well IrNew Well | Workover [ Deepen TPlug Back ! Same Res’v.) Diff. Res‘v,
Designate Type of Completion — (X) Cox ; Loy \ : ' v X :
1 i 1 A 1
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
7-16-77 8-13-77 5644" 5588"
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.; Name of Producing Formation Top O!1/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
6359' GR, 6371' KB Entrada 5404" 3046"
Perforations Depth Casing Shoe
5404'~-5412" 5630
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
13174 9 5/87, 36%# 209 200
8 3/4 7", 20&23% 5630 960 (2 stage)
== 3 174", 9.3% — —
| i
" TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and muat be equal 10 or exceed top allnwe
01l WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours) e
[ Date First New Ofl Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) " o) "
8-13-77 8-15-77 - 8-16-77 Pumping / P j\\
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure ChTo 351,:._,l e \
18 hrs. - - | 7 . sl
Actual Prod. During Test Otl-Bbils, Water - Bbls. Gd-Mct—:«A‘._ Lo M "
199 Bbl. 176 23 \ o main OO/
N
(SRR
GAS WELL ——
[ Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of W‘
—_ONFIDENTIAL
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Presswe (S’w-“l AL/ sing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size

. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the information given
above im true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

1. -

7/5{%7.1(?/“ 2+ g

Area Managef /- fSigndtue)

Minerals Management Inc.
(Title)

8-17-77

(Date)

OlIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

e H

DO
APPROVED AUG NODO RS .
jnal Signed by A. R. Yendrick

19

8y Orig

TITLE ___SUPERVISOR 515,

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepered
well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation
{ests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-
able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sectlons I, II. Ill, and V1 for changes of owner,
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply

A

~ompleted wells.



‘6. oFf COPILS AECLIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.8.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Form C-10%
Rovised 1%

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State

Fee [Z]

S. State O1l & Gaz Leaso No.

_€a_TST

la. TYPE OF WELL

7. Unit Agreement Name

;‘:L\. B :I‘I.LI. omy D OTHER
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8. Farm or LLease Name
wee i T e A Santa Fe-Leggs
2, Name of Operator 9. Well No.
Dome Petroleum Corporation 1
I Kddress ol Operater $Minerals Managemeént Inc., Suite 105, 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Wildcat Entrada

4. Location of Well

NN

UNIT LETTER o LOCATED 990 FEEY FROM THE South LINE AND ___ &Y =Y 2310 FEET FROM §
12. County S \

e BaSt Liue or sec. 11 ... 21N nee. LOW  wusu \ \ \\\ San Juan \\\\\\ &

15, Date Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached | 17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKB, R, GR, ete.)] 19. Elev. Cashinghead

7-16-77 7-31-77 8-14-77 6359' GR, 6371' KB _

20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. ﬁ Multiple Compl., How 23. Entﬁ;vglsa ; Rotary Tools , Cable Tools_

. an rille '
5644 " 5588 Y- 5 10-5644" : )
24, Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 25, ch Directional Survey
Made

5404'~5608', Entrada No ’

26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 27. Was Well Cored ;

Dual Induction Laterolog, CNL-Density, GR~BHC Sonic NO

28, CASING RECORD (Report all sirings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLZD
9 5/8 36 210 13 1/4 200 sx None
7 23&20 5630 8 3/4 960 sx (2 stage) None !
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD -
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
3 1/4 3002 — |
31, Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. :
DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
5404'-5412' with 2 jet shots per foot —_ etk T
RGN
33, PRODUCTION VR RN
Date First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pumpi i ) i Weil Statys (’rod. or Shut-in)
8-14-77 Pumping j e Q'Pro!uding
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod’n. For Otl — Bbl. Gas --"MCF‘,! - Water — Bbl Gas — Qil Ratio
8-16-77 18 TestPered, | 176 | TSTM 23" --
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil — Bbl. Gas — MCF ‘-'atér - Bbl. Ofl Gravity — AP (Corr.,
-~ -- Hownawe | 235 | TsTM | 31 32
34, Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, t'cnlt;([, ctc.) Test Witnessed By
R. Vigil
35. List of Attachments
DST Record .
36. ! hereby certify that phe information shown on both sides of this form (s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Area Manager
Minerals Management Inc. 8-22-77

SIGNED

TITLE

OATE




INSTRUCTIONS .

™iea fonn 4a to be Hled with the mppropriate Dintitct Oflice of the Comminaion not 1oter than 20 days atter the completion of any nowly<dillind o
decpened well, 1 shatl ke accompanted by one copy of all electrical and padio-activity logs ran on the well and a summiary of all #poecial tents con-
ducted, toctuling degll stem test, Al depths seported shall be meansured deptha, In the case of directionally drilled wella, true vertical dopths shall
also he regorted. For maltiple comploettons, Tteme 30 threugh 34 shall be reported lor euch zone, The fonn in to be tled in quintuplicate excupt on
state land, where slx copies are reguired, Soe Hule 1105,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPIHCAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestem New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Cuanyon T Ojo Alamo T. Penn. “'B"?
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. “‘C"
B. Salt T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. ‘D"
T. Yates T. Miss i T. CIliff House T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menelee AWER T. Madison
T. Queen T. Silurian : T. Point Lookout m_'— T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos 4 - T. McCracken
T. San Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup 2934 ; T. Ignacio Qtzte
T. Gloricta T. McKee Base Greenhorn _~._§2_6;_'__ T. Granite
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger —_____ T. Dakota 4233 T.
T. Blinebry T, Gr. Wash T. Monmison 4324 T.
T. Tubb T. Granite T. Todilto 5238 T.
: [}
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand—______ T. Entrada 5249 T.
T. Abo T. DBone Springs T. Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn. T. T. Permian T.
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn ‘‘A” T.
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from........_........ PSR S 7. No. 4, fr0M.cnieeerecteeeeeceeseeeereveeeersseanns to........
No. 2, from...... .... . to No. §, from .to.
No. 3, from......... 0.1 ueeeeeremneconineenesneneneseansaens saaean No. 6, from to...
IMPORTANT HWATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and clevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from... . B0t et et ae et nae s s feet. ... . -
No. 2, from....... to . feet, ...
No. 3, from......... 0.t eteemncreemneasaensnesneesasonsennnns feet. ...
No. 4, from......cccnune. to . feet. ...
FORMATION RECORD (Attach odditional sheets if necessary)
From To Tri:kne“ Formation From To Thickness . Formation
in Feet in Feet
P




" . OF uPILS RECLIVED 3 Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION ?:7;;‘::;%?2‘33
SANTA FE { NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective }-1-8%
FILE { -1
U.S.G.S. Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE State D Fee E
OPERATOR / S, State O4l & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \\\\\\ \\‘Q
OO O T A maLIc AT oN FOR PEAMIT = o ot 1S o e e oo 20 DI TERENT RE3CRVOIR, s N
1. , 7. Unit Aqtae_menl Name
e X v 4 oTwen-
2. Name of Operator 8. Farm or Lease Name
Dome Petroleum Corporation ‘ Santa Fe-Leggs
3. Address of Operatr ¥ Minerals Management Inc., Suite 105, 9. Well No.
501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 1!
4, Location of Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
0 990 " South 2310 Wildcat
UNIT LETTER N FEET FRAOM THE =~ = = LINE AND ______ =  _FEET FROM
East 11 21N 10W \\\\\\\\ §
we __ _LINE,SECTION _______ _  _ TOWNSHIP RANGE NMPM. \
Y 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12, County Yx
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 6359' GL, 6371' KB San Juan \§
16.

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: - SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORX D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS, PLUG AND ABANDONMENT []
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB
orwen__Production Casing vl
OTHER . D

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

8-1-77 Ran 5627', 136 jts, 7" (3426', 83 jts-20#; 2201', 53 jts-23¢) K-55
ST&C casing set at 5630'. Cemented first stage w/390 sx Halliburton
Light w/10# Gilsonite per sx tailed w/100 sx Class "B" w/10% salt.
Plug down at 3:30 p.m. Opened DV tool at 2801' and circulated 4 hrs.

Cemented second stage w/420 sx Halliburton nght w/10# Gilsonite per
sx tailed w/50 sx Class "B" w/10% salt. Plug down at 9:00 p.m.
Circulated cement after openlng DV tool and on second stage.

CONFIDENTIAL e

5 N N\a'
oy - o
\_V‘ oo - //
L
1B. [ hereby certify that t)zt’mfcrmauon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Area Manager
stenen 5 //(>w~;é&7// e Minerals Management Inc. ,,,. 8-2-77

APPROVED BY o TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TEST
DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION
SANTA FE-LEGGS WELL NO. 1

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEVIATION DEPTH
1/29 182!
3/4° 729!

10 1223
3/4° 1819'
1/2° 2328
1/2° 2825
1/4° 3329

2° 3848

3 1/2° 4128

20 4285

1 1/2° 4475

1 1/2° 4675"

1° 4881"

1° 5379

20 5640

AFFIDAVIT

&5 55

Area Manager
Minerals Management Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me /7 of W '

1977. My commission expires ¥ -~ e~ 977

Notary Public K/k'u«“i @ml\ .




e

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING ‘

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION '
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6059
Order No. R-5600

NOMENCLATURE

APPLICATION OF DOME PETROLEUM CORPORATION
FOR POOL CREATION, AN OIL DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE
AND A SPECIAL DEPTH BRACKET ALLOWABLE,

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION .
. O“' CON- C'.hV‘I-

DIST. 3

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on Novagber 16
1977, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard tamets.

" BY THE COMMISSION:

NOW, on this 27th day of December, 1977, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
advised in the premises, ) ’

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Dome Petroleum Corporation, is the
owner of the Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located in Unit O of
Section 11, Township 21 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

(3) That said well was completed as an oil well capable of
producing from the Entrada formation on August 13, 1977, through
perforations from 5404 feet to 5412 feet.

(4) That the applicant seeks the creation of a new pool
for Entrada production for said well, and the assignment of an
o0il discovery allowable in the amount of 27,020 barrels of oil

to said well.

(5) That said well has in fact made discovery of a new oil
pool, and is entitled to the assignment of such discovery allow-
able.

(6) That a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico, should
be created and defined, classified as an oil pool for Entrada



CaSL Y bUD‘J
Order No. R-5600’

production, and designated as the Leggs-Entrada 0il Pool,
comprising the following-described lands:

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 1l: All '

(7) That the discovery well for said pool, the Dome
Petroleum Corporation Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located in
Unit O of said Section 11, should be assigned an oil discovery
allowable in the amount of 27,020 barrels to be produced in
addition to the well's regularly assigned allowable during the

next 730 days.

(8) That the applicant further seeks the establishment of
a special depth bracket allowable of 750 barrels per day for said
Leggs-Entrada 0il Pool. , .

(9) That the well completed in the Leggs-Entrada 0il Pool
~is capable of producing large volumes of oil and water.

(10) That the ultimate recovery of 0il in said pool will
not be adversely affected by high rates of production but will
instead be improved thereby.

(L1) That approval of the application should serve to
prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

(12) That the subject application should be aﬁ?roved.

"~ IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,
classified as an oil pool for Entrada production, is hereby
created and designated as the Leggs-Entrada 0il Pool, consisting
of the following described ared: :

. TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
Section 1l: All

(2) That the discovery well for said pool, the Dome
Petroleum Corporation Santa Fe-Leggs Well No. 1, located in Unit
O of said Section 11, is hereby assigned an o0il discovery allow-
able in the amount of 27,020 barrels, to be produced in addition
to said well's regularly assigned allowable, at the rate of
approximately 37 barrels per day during the next 730 days.

(3) That effective January 1, 1978, a special ‘depth
bracket allowable of 750 barrels of oil per day is hereby
established for said Leggs—Entrada Oil Pool.



AR

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day ard year herein-
above designated. _

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

4

. ARNOLD

EY}A;;%%;;/; Secretary

ERY

SEAL

jx/
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(F DoME PETROLEUM CO W
) 2900 DoME TOWER P \\
, 0 TELEPHONE
1625 BROADWAY (303) 620-3000
DenvVER, CoLORADO 80202
March 9, 1982
J. D. Ramey
Secretary Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Re: Leggs Water Disposal
Application
File: WF

Gentlemen:

Attached is the most recent water analysis from Santa Fe
Leggs No. 1. The water quality is better then previously seen.
This should make the case for water disposal even more favorable.

MIC:jp

Attch.

cc: Frank Chavez
District Office for
NW New Mexico
Aztec, New Mexico

Chaco Culture National
Historical Park
Broomfield, New Mexico

Very truly yours,

DOME PETROLEUM CORP.

M. I. Choran \\\
Sr. Reservoir Engineer Mo

Y/,
// ///a Azszil/’,

Bureau of Indian Affairs
Navajo Area Office
window Rock, Arizona



CORE LABORATORIES, INC.

3428 Stanford Dr., N.E.:
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Phone: 505~884-1411

P s

Company Dome Petroleum Corp. Well Name__Santa Fe Leggs No. 1

Formation Entrada SS{(Water) Depth

Location Field Santa Fe Leggs County

Sampled From

Sample No.

File 82065 _

#1

02/26/82

Date Sampled 01/27/82 Date Analyzed

" Total Dissolved Solids 7469 mg/L (calcultated)

Resistivity 0.794 ohm-meters @ 7fF (measured)

-

Hydrogen Sulfide

State_New Mexico

Specific Gravity 1.005 @

Analyst J. F. Ashby

pH_ 8.0 @ 77 °F
Constituents mg/L meq/L Constituents mg/L meq/L
' oo - Chloride <0.1
. 22 .
SOdl?m (cale.) 70 98.74 Bicarbonate 553.0
Calcium 76.0 3.79
M . 8.8 0 Sulfate 4550 .
agnesium . 72
Carbonate <0.1 -
Iron 0006 0-00 B d o id <0 1 -
Potassium 11.0 0.28 ydroxide .
20 15 10 . S 0 5 10 15 20
- A G L e Y VO R R CLR AR LR LA RN LN RS R L O IR I T T L T AR SHpo o nipangaeiig LAERIRITRIERE)
P R W B Kuuwuu oy
t "x;!: r" i l' ol ] 1 ' » “ | nitiea Bam ‘
— T e A A T I RO B o o ) 0 (0 U0 D D T
)
: lmnanmnumnmnanmlumnmnnmumnnmnm SRR SRR ki HRRs s nHMmHmHHHHMHmnnmnm
s+ el il ol
Hll‘luu‘llll‘lul‘llll llll!llll‘llll‘llll‘lnl l)l!llll‘llll‘llulull illl'"ll’llll!llll‘lll m unnui‘nu’uu!uu Ullllull‘lll!‘nll'ﬂlnLlll‘lill’uu‘llu‘nu
(X1) Fe ' '

Scale: meq/L

Yeve amalyses, crircns or Iricrpretations are Lased on ebservativns and materials supplied b
“ow orerort 1k made. T3 ' H )
b 4 L N

The intery
e Taterateoen Yme. 2-¢ ity cS.cery and (:.—.".Icyr:;, a1sume no l(\":Lﬂhb”vtz and rmate neo mirranty cr tej
. . . ; ool i la L el Gh CRiFrh ok o remort s used or o

fetaticnt or eriniens expressed represent the bLest judiment o{ Core Latcrataries, Tmc. (all errors an

elied vpon.

Cl (1)

HCO3 X1
SO4(X10

CO3 X1)

the clicmt to whom, and for whese c¢aclusive and confdential wuse.
amiscions cxtepnted) s bul
resentatiuns, 23 10 the proedoctivity, froper coerihiong,



. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

®e, #F CO°1LD BLcLIvee

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION *~~ * fera CaliT Ay,

DISTRIBUTION

P. O, BOX 2088

SANTA FL

riLe

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 -

v.8.G.85,

LAND OrrFiICL

OQPFPERATOAN

TANK CLEANING, SEDIMENT OIL REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION

g

of HISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AND DISPOSAL PERMIT
: o]
PERHIT NUHBER 3 ‘2 5

/)9/,42:’ jéff/[)/z?/}// (Zc//“; ‘ \_A'(/C J’:z/,fu/uz //z, .73 ~/ WO I TEAD

* {Operator or Owner) . (Addresa) -
S fE Letas 2L : LA/ VAl Y
‘Tloase Name if Sediment 0il) (Location - UL Secs Twpe Rge.)

OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED:

[:] Tank Cleaning EEI Sediment 0il Removal [:] Transﬁortafion of Miscallaneoun'_

Hydrocarbons

Operator or Owner Repreaentative authorizing work /{/Q;/ ,{;’1,11 “4(7,”39,1¢f
Date Work to be Performed f//,/ﬁs

TANK CLEANING DATA

Tank Number

Volume

Tank Type

Volume Below Losd Line

SEDiMENT OIL OR MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBON DATA

Sediment 0il From: [ Pit = []  Cellar {1 other*

Miscellaneous 0il _
Tank Bottoms from: [:1 Pipeline Station [:] Crude Terminal [:] Refinery [:] Other*
Catchings From: [:J Gasollne Plant [:] Gathering Lines [:] Salt Water Disposal System

O Other*

Pipeline Break 0il or Spill []

#*0ther (Explain)

VOLUME AND DESTINATION

Estimated Volume }3 Bbls. Field test volume of bood 0il Bbla.

Destination

[Not required prior to Division approval.]
(Name and Location of treating plant or other facility)

DESTRUCTION OF SEDIMENT OIL

Destruction by: EZQ' Burning [_] Pit Disposal [:] Use on Roads or Firewalls [:] - Other

(Explain)_/ 7~ /S D sty PE e\ Tove = dO0¢ AVl ipaiagld oy ZE ) 0 S27

Lo

Location of Destruction L= s /627”

Justification of Destructicn Abi) /4?3”1"/ P P ACZV

APPLICATIDN MAY BE MADE BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING: .
I hereby certify that the 1nFormat10n above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

and belief.

Owner &"mrv p‘r N rFrp et @p/z’, . Transporter
- BY — /}' (/Y M//m . BY

Title Snss forpring) Se 7= Title

A~? Data 4§§225:;422? o L ) Date

'NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Approved By W QW | ie1e DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, msrzvi_oat., 'AUG 1 4 1983

A COPY OF THIS FORH MUST BE ON LOCATION DURING TANK CLEANING, REHDVAL OF SEDIMENT.OIL OR
MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS, AND MUST BE PRESENTED WITH TANK BOTTOMS SEDIHENT OIL, MISCEL-
LANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AT THE TREATING PLANT T0 WHICH 1T IS’ DELIVERED..<< : )



o — e —_—

0. OF COPIES MCErnEn f

i

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE
FILE
U.5.G.S. -
L—LA”D OF FICE
OiL
ITRANSPORTER
G AS

OPERATOR

1 PRORATION OFFICE

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL

/

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

AND

wé

o, %,
/(C‘

Form C-104

Supersedes Old C-104 and C- } ' (
Etfective 1-1-6%

@@ 7y
/.99 f/s)

Operalor

TEXACO Inc.,

OC

,>'

Change in Oﬂwro&g

Casinghead Gas D

Condensate D

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner

Dome Petroleum Corp.,

Address
P. O. Box 2100, Denver, Colorado 80201
Reosor ' for filing (Chech proper box) Other (Please explain
New W, Change In Transporter of:
Recomy.«1.on D Otl D Dry Gas D

1625 Broadway, Denver, Colorado

I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

—

". TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

. CLPTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

| Lease Name well No.: Fool Name, Ircluding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
SaNTA FE _LEGGS l LEGGS- ENTRADA State, Federal or Fee /=
Lccation {
Unit Letter O ; 770 Feet From The SOUT/ Line and 230 Feet From The EAST §
Line of Section // Township 2 /A./ Range /0 w » NMPM, 5/4 AJ Q/U ,4/2/ Ceunty %

. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Ncrre of Authorized Transporter of Gl [ or Conder.sate

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Designate Tvpe of Completion — (X)

.

|
eman Grp. ' P0. Box /183 HousTon). Tx 77001 !
ivore o1 Autherized Trensporter of Casinghecd Gas [} or Dry Gas [, i Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) i
{ well produces oil cr liguids, : Unit : Sec. fTwp. :P,qe. s 3as actually connected? ‘When
- - vs. ' . ‘” !
5:ve jocation cf tarks 1 (e} '1 j/ ! Z/AJ 737 O !
1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
. COMPLETION DATA
Ot Well : Gas wel| “'Teew wel! | Workover | Deepen TPlug Back ' Same Res’v.! Diff, Res'v.,
' ] ' | ' ]

1
I Date Spudaed ‘Dme Comp!l. Ready to Prod.

X L
Tota! Depth P.B.T.D.

I’E‘evcuons (DF, R&E5, RT, GR, etc..

] Neme ¢! Froducing Formetion
i |
! | |

Top Ct/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

i ~erioralions

|

Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTHK SET SACKS CEMENT

|

il

T

j

(Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equoal 1o or exceed top allcn

011, WEL L able for thia depth or be for full 24 hours)
T ate Tirer t.ew 2! Fum Tc Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)
|
‘e ;i of Tert Tubing Pressure Castn ] Choks Size ’
| : ECE v .
: : ﬂ [N} AL £
TRetaci Prcz. During Teat Cli-Bcls, WaterkBhls. Y& 1307-»4:?
i | MAY 0 234 i J
- 1754
GASWELL OlL copp ron,
. Friz. TesteNTE T ,Leons'ncf Tes: Be:s. s.onde'--amgw'c‘. [ %] V’ Gravity of Conder.sgte
f
TTeiing wethiz ‘pitul, bGCK Br., : uzing Pressuwe ( Bhnt-in ) Cosirg Freaswe (Shu‘t-ib) Choxe Size
i h

! rereby cestify tha! the rules and regutlations of the Oil Conservation
Cc~-r .ss.2r. huve been cemplied with and that the information given

s..ve 38 true ar? ccmplete to the best of my knowledge and beliel. BY
TEXACO Inc. as Ovperator for Texaco Oils I?xgrf.e SUPERVISOR DreTnieT 1

Q{: R 22 st

X {Signorwe)
Field Surt.

(Tutie
25 £y

z

Ry

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPROVED C\MAYLZ S'e .

18

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

1f this is & request for sllowable for & newly drilled or deeper.el
well, this form must be sccompanied by a tabulation of the deviatior
tests taksn on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow
able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections 1. 1. III, end VI for changes of owner,
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Senarate Forms C-104 must be filed for sach pool fn multisly



WO0. OF COPInS RLCEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

iANTA FE

TILe i
4.5.G.S. "
-AND OFFICE

'NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIQN
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE .-
AND '
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OiL AND NATURAL GAS

Form C-104

Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110
Elfective |+}-8$

;
oL f
TRANSPORTER
' GAS
JPERATOR
RORATION OFFICE
perator '1‘_
TEXACO INC,.
ddress

I

P.0."Box EE, Cortez, CO. 81321

eason(s) for filing (Check proper box)
I

ow We!l !f"
0 -

hange in OwnetahipD

ecomplelion

Other (Please explain)
Change in Transporter of:

ol X

Casinghead Gas D

Dry Gas []
Condensate E]

now it is Gary

Previous transporter was Permian,

Energy Corp.

change of ownership give name
4 address of previous owner
]

SSCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEA

SE

ease Numg o W‘ell No.! Pool Name, Irciuding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
Santa Fe Leggs 1 Leggs - Entrada State, Fedetal or Fes  Fae
ocation -
Unit Letter 0 : 990" Feet From The So L]L‘h Lineand __23710" Feet From The East
Line of Section 11 Township 21N Range 10w » NMPM, San Juan County

ZSIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

aire of Authorized Transporter of Oil

_Qg;¥_ﬂnﬂ£g¥_cgrp4______
cme oi Authorized Transporter o Casingh=ad Gas [}

KJ

or Condensate ]

115 Inverness Dr..

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Englewood, CO. 80112

or Dty Gas )

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

T T T T
well produces ol or liquida, X Unit | Sec. . Twp. que. Is 3as actually connected? ' When . .
Ive location of tanks, 1 O : 11 : 21N LOW No !
1 Il Iy
this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: .
OMPLETION DATA
01l Well : Gas Well :New well : Workover Despen : Plug Back : Same Res'v.: Diff. Rea'v,

Designate Type of Completion — (X)

T
t
i
1 1

H
!
t
4 1 A

ate Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

Total Depth

P.B.T.D.

levations (DF, RKB8, RT, GR, etc.; Name of Producing Formation

Top Oil/Gas Pay

Tubing Depth

erforations

Depth Casing Shoe ‘

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

£ST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
\[. WELL

(Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must bs equal to or exceed top allowe
able for thia depth or be for full 24 hours)

ate First New Oll Run To Tanks Date of Test

oc}:@l’l:%. g_gmrg gas lift, etc.)

Produc::nqlba
NN ®on ;
. Ind & & e 0 07 B e
ength of Test Tubing Pressure Casing ngiguro - Ve Cho!; Size
’ Ny
O0CIopng . .. [i57
Oil-Bbls. Water - Bblas, IV Gas -MCF

stual Prod., During Test

OlL (f(?;g; \:ﬁxn

AS WELL

DES}P‘ 3 .*'.J ‘v‘a/

ctual PIOQ. Teet-MCF/D L.ength of Test

Bbls. (Condenaate/MMCF

Gravity of Condensate

esting Msthod (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pu--un(shnt-in)

Casing Pressure (Shut-in)

Choke Size

SRTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ereby certlfy that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
mmission have been complied with and that the information glven
sve is true sand complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED A. R. MARX

T S {ghaties)
AREA SUPERINTENDENT
;. {Title)

10/10/86

OlIL CONSERVATIOQECTM/M%%I?QBS

APPROVED ST o o 19
ek JNLL S
BY <) AN
SUPERVISUHR u’amc;
TITILE 189

This form s to be filed in compllance with RULE 1104,

1f thin Is & requent for allowable for & newly drilled or deepened
! be assompanied by o tabulatien ef the deviatien
Wall, 1his toim mubl i1 ln aee’erdlnuywlth RULER 1Y,

tusts taken on the well
All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-
able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections 1, 11, 111, and VI for changes of owner,



MO0. OF COPITY MECKIVED

DISTRIBUTION
SANTA FE

LAND OFFICE

REQUEST

olL
TRANSPORTER ————
G AS

OPERATORN

PAORATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO O1L. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Torm C-104q

Supersedes-Old C-104 and C-110
™ 1-1-6%

FOR ALLOWABLE
AND

Change In Owne(:hlrl I

Opersalor
TEXACO INC,
Address
P. O. Box EE, Cortez, CO. 81321
Reason(s) Tor Tiling (Check proper box) Other (Please explain)
New Well Change In Transporter of: Previous transporter was Gary
Recompletton ] on A ovces [ ]| Fnergy Corp., now it is Giant

Castnghead Gas D

Condensate D

Industries Inc.

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

111. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
l Naire of Authorized Transporter of O1 [ X

Giant Industries Inc.
Necme of Author!zed Transporter of Casingh=ad Gas [}

1v.

V.

Vi. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Lease Name iell No.; Pool Name, Irci.ding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
Santa Fe Leggs 1 Leggs—-Entrada State, Federal or Fee paga
Locatton
Unit Letter 0 99 0 ' Feet From The Sou’th Line and 2 3 1 0 ! Feet Trom The East
Line of Seciton l l Township 2 lN Ranqe low « NNTHA, San Juan County

or Condensate [}

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ. 85068

or Dry Gas

© Address (five address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

{f well peoduces otl or liqutda,
gqive location of tarks.

:Unll

) O \

: Sec.

11 ! 21N 10W

!Twp. rf’.qe.

1s 3a% actually connecied?  When

No !

COMPLETION DATA

If this production Ia commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

A

1
Designate Type of Completion — (X} |
1

Ot! Well :Gas Well

:New Well
r '

:Workover Deepen : Plug Back ' Same F\es‘\'.:DH!. Res'v,
L}

T
'
t
1 L 1

Date Spudded

L
Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

1
Total Derpth P.B.T.D.

Elevatlons (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.,

Name of Froducing Formation

Tep O/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations

Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE

CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

Ol WELL

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

able for this de

{Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil

1
a 7t be equal to or excead top allow.
pth or be for full 24 hours) I N

Dote First tlew Oil Run To Tanks

Date of Teat

frie

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas If,fil’{) ~y @
3 L Q

)

L enqth of Test

Tubing Pressure

Casing Presauws Choke Slze

i~ 0
! ”3@ In

Actual Prod. During Test

O1i] - Bble,

Water- Btle.

W

GAS WELL

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D

Length of Test

Bbis. Condenaate/MMCF Gravity ol Condensate

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)

Tubing Pressure ( 8hut-in )

Caeing Fressute (shvt—in ) Choke Slze

1 hereby certily thet the rulesn and regulstions of the Qi Conaervation
Commission have been complied with and that the Information glven

above is true snd complete to the

oA VIR

best of my knowledge and bellel.

000 e
{Signatuwe}
AREA SUPERINTENDENT
(Title)
ATR 20 10y
{Dace)

OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

_ /) peR 30 1987

APPROVED <~ == }
BY §; /L.,,Q,A JL\% /

sneéwsoa DISTRICT # 3
TITLE

This form Is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

If this Is 8 request for allowabls for a newly dritled or deepened
well, thin form must be accompanied by s tabulstion of the devistion
tests taken on the well In accordence with AULE 111,

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow=
sble on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sectlons I, II, 1il, end V1 for chengea of owner,
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply

~omoleted wells,



ceasimmeani e e

. wo. oF cosins mectiveo

DISTRIBUTION

LANOD OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Fotm C=104 )
SANTA FE REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-104,6nd C-110
FILE AND Ellective 1-}-83
u.s.G.S. AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

FTRANSPORTER o
GAS
OPERATOR
1. PRORATION OFFICE
Operator
TEXACO INC.
Address

P. 0. Box 2100, Denver, CO. 80201

Reason(s] Tor filing (Check proper box)

New We!l Change in Transporter of:

Hocomp}ollon D [o]1] E] Dry Gas D

Change In Owneuhlp Casinghead Gas D Condensate D

If change of ownership give name .
and address of previous owner Texaco Oils Inc. r P.

O. Box 2100, Denver, CO. 80201

Il. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name ‘Well No.; Pool Name, lncivding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
Santa Fe Leggs 1 Leggs-Entrada State, Fedetal ot Fee Poe
Location
Unit Letter (/W : 9 9 0 Feet From The SOUth Line and 2 3 l 0 Feet From The East
Line of Section 11 Township 21N Range 10W ., NMPM, San Juan County

I1II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Nair.e of Authorized Transporter of O1l (] or Condensate []
Giant Refinery

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ 85068

Neme oi Author!zed Transgporter of Casinghsad Gas ) ot Dry Gas

1 Address (five address to which approved copy of this form (s to be sent)

T v T T
1{ well produces oll or liquida, , Untt » Sec. Twp. 'P,q..

qlve Jocatton of tanks. ' M : 11 E 21NJ 10W

ls 3Jas actually connected? 1 When
1

I

1€ this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, g
1V. COMPLETION DATA

ive commingling order number:

TO1l Well : Gas Well r

Designate Type of Completion — (X) . '

L 1

New Well :Wnrkover Deepen : Plug Back ! Same Ras'v.: Diff. Rea’v.
'

¥
'
| ]
4

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

N —
Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.; |Name of Producing Formation

Top Oll/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations

Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

1

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be ofter recovery of total volume of load otl and must be equal to or exceed top allows

01l WEL.L able for thia depth or be for full 24 Aours)
Date First New Otl Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (¥low, pump, gar lift, etc.) .

e

s
Length of Test Tubling Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Sigy ¢ 2 “:f.‘ ;/};N ",«-f g |
s P KA
Actual Prod. During Test Ctl-Bble. . Water - Bble. Gas-MCF
GAS WELL & Oy
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condennate/MMCF Gravity of Condqq&li R I .
i »j' "q

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Preasire ( 8hut-in ) Casing Pressure (lbvt-in) Choke Size

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Commission have been compliled with and that the lnformation given
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

TEXACO INC. As Operator for
TEXACO PRODUCING INC.

 RIGNED: A A rifinn
(Signature)
AREA SUPERINTENDENT
(Title)
6/19/87
(Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPROVED ._"'N 26 1QR7 , 19

— N B
YD RS Loed
TITLE

This form 18 to §.UE.ER¥£§“£9§“P Lﬁl‘?l}i}l.c!'rl ﬁas
1f this is a requent for sllowable for a newly drilled or deepened

well, this form must be accompanied by 8 tabulation of the deviation
tests taken on the well in sccordance with RULE 11Y. .

All sections of this form must be fllled out completely for allow~
sble on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections 1, 11, 111, and VI for changes of owner,
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed [or ssch pool in multiply

BY




Af riate District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
3 See Instructions

o " 1980, Hothe, N #8240 OIL CONSERYATION DIVISION " of Page
DISTRICT I
P.0. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico -§7504-2088

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
' REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

L TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Openator Well API No.
- | TEXACO INC.
i | Address N
413300 N. Butler, Farmington, NM 874Q1
-+ [Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper baz) ]  Other (Please explain) Previous transporter was
+ | New Well O Chaoge in Transporter of: Giant Industries Inc., now it is
Recompletion O ail & pycs - U

Meridi 0il i
Cnge in 0 Casinghesd Gas [] Condenme [ ] eridian 0il Company effective 10/01/89.

If change of operator give name
and address of previous operator

- II._DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

l..au Name Well No. | Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Fee Lease No.
Santa Fe Leggs 1 Leggs—Entrada State, Federal or Fee
Location .
Unit Leger ___ O . 990 Feet From The S Line a0d _2310 " Feet From The __ = Line
Section 11 Township 21N Range 10W ,NMPM, San Juan County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Qil XX or Condensate - Address (Give address to which approved copy of ihis form is o be sent)
Meridian Qil Companv P. Q. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 ..
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas ]  orDry Gas [ | Address (Give address 1o which approved copy of this form is 10 be sent)
If well produces oil or Liquids, |' Unit |See  |Twp. |  Rge |Is gasacually connected? | When 2
pive location of tanks. Lol 11 loin [ow NO I

If this production is comumingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

IV. COMPLETION DATA

|Oil Well ' Gas Well l New Well | Workover l Deepen | Plug Back [Same Res'v T Res'v
Designate Type of Completion - (X) 1 i ] { { |bI
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready o Prod. Total Depth PB.TD.
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top OiliGas Pay Tubing Depth
Perforaucas Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

OIL WELL (Test must be afier recovery of total volume of load od and must be equal 1o or exceed top aanH:fa%&ﬁﬂfWZ}ﬁ 9 3
Date First New Oil Run To Taak Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lifigeit) v % o &\
%, A
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casiog Pressure Cnke Stz o 198Y
Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bblc LQ#LMC:,O:\: Ui‘V'. i
DISY. 3
GAS WELL e
Acwal Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Coadeasate
b e b e v e
Testng Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) : Chokz Size -
YI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ‘ “
[ hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Counservation O"— CONSERVATION DIVISION
Division have been complied with and that the information givea above
is rue aod complete 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. _ Date AppfOVEd S EP 2 8 ]989
SIGNED: A A. KLEIER B 2D d._..a/
Signature y :
Area Manager . SUPERVISION DISTRICT # 3
Printed Nams SEP 2 8 my Tide 'I"ltle .
Date Tclcphonc No.

INSTRUCTXONS This form is o be ﬁled in comphancc thh Rulc 114

1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance
with Rule 111.

2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

3) Fill out only Sections L IL 1, and VI fcr changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes

4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.



NO, OF -OPi€3 RECLIVED

DISTRIBUTION

.PESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

SANTA FE

FILE
U.5.G.S.

!
|
{"LAND OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS...ON
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

/

Form C-104
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110
Effective |-1-65

AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

P.0. Box 215, Cortez, CO 81321

B oI

TRANSPORTER |—— E @ E H ME D
OPERATOR
:RORAT!ON OFFICE JANY 3 Q

peratot

A.P.A. Devel Inc, )66 . DIV,
s eveloprent inc % N 4

DISR 3

Reoson(s) for filing (Check proper box)
Change in Transporter of:

New We!l
Recompletion D 01l Dry Gas D
Change In Ownerahlp&] Caslinghead Gas D Condensate

Other (Please explain)

If change of ownership give name
Texaco Inc,

P,O. Box 2100, Denver, CQ 80201

and address of previous owner

Lease Name Well No.; Poel Name, Irciuding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
Santa Fe Legpgs 1 Leggs-Fntrada State, Federal or Fee poa

Location
Unit Letter 0 900 Feet From The South Line and 2310 Feet F'rom The Fast
Line of Section 11 Township 21N Range 10W » NMPM, San Juan County

. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Necime of Authorized Transporter of Oll ] or Conder.sate [

Giant Refinery

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P,0. Box 9156, Phoenix, AZ 85068

or Dry Gas i

Ncme of Aathorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [_]

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

- . T . v
1 well produces oll or liquids, , Unit , Sec. \ Twp. . Rge. Is gas actually connected? | When
B 1 1 1
give location of tarks. "0 : 11 | 21N 10W l
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
. COMPLETION DATA
: T,ou Well : Gas Well l’New Well : Workover : Deepen : Plug Back ' Same Res'v.' Diff, Res'v,
. . t ]
Designate Type of Completion ~ (X) : X ! , ' X ! ,
! I 1 i
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. —
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.;, |Nome of Producing Formation Top Ot/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
Perlorations gpih Goding*Shiq
3 o8 ?&: Won v ix\‘
[re N L " 'y " N 'y %
b ﬁ. had
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECOR{Y)] It
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH sm ey APACKS CEMENT
(O T A
JAH=
iy

L

Ol WELL

(Test must be after recovery of sotal volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allows
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Dute First New Q! Run To Tanks Date of Teet

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

Length of Teet Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size
Otl-Bbls. Water - Bbls, Gas-MCF

Actual Prod. During Test

GAS WELL

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test

Bble. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressurs { Bhut-in )

Casing Pressure (Stmt-ia) Choke Size

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the information given
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ot %a/mgy
oy AP -

1/2/00 ™"

{Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

arrroveo__JAN 27 1993

Original Signed by CHARLES GituLoON

, 19

TITLE _ DEPUTY GiL 8 BAS INSPECTCR, DIST. 32

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

If this is & request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened
well, this form must be accompanied by 8 tabulstion of the deviation
tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form must be fliled out completely for sllow-
sble on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, end VI for changes of owner,
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply
completed wells.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

April 22, 1992 (505) 334-6178

Mr. Patrick Woosley

APA Development Inc. S,QJ?’Fﬁé- )
P.0. Box 215 S
Cortez, CO 82321 o -1

RE: Santa Fe Leggs Lease

Dear Mr. Woosley:

A field inspection conducted by personnel from this office
on 4-20-92 revealed that the referenced lease is in a
deplorable condition. Specifically the central tank battery
has run over, the fire wall is half full of oil and sludge
and the tanks are covered with o0il. The #1 well has a 20'x
30' unfenced pit which is full of oil and produced water,
there is no well sign and the entire location is o0il stained
and junky. The #2 well has puddles of oil and junk on
location.

You are in violation of the following rules and regulations.
Rule 116 unreported oil spill at tank battery. Rule 310-B -
No sign on tank battery. Rule 103 - No well sign on well
#1. Migratory bird order R-8952 all pits are to be netted
in accordance with the order.

You are hereby directed to immediately file a spill report
and initiate clean up activity. We will reinspect the lease
within the next 2 weeks. If progress has not been made
toward cleanup, I will recommend that the lease be shut in
until cleanup is completed.

Yours, truly,

Al R

Charles Gholson
Deputy 0il & Gas Inspector

cG/dj

Xxc: Bob Stoval
Operator File



GARREY CARRUTHERS

GOVERNOR

ud o STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Nl /

September 21, 1990

A.P.A. Development Inc.

P. O, Box 215

Cortez, Co. 81321

Attention: Patrick B. Woosley

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond

A.P.A. Development, Inc., Operator

O 2310' F, and 990' FSL of Sec. 11,
T-21-N,; R-10-W, San Juan County
Bond No. OCD-246

Dear Mr. Woosley:

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESQURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION W 76, @W #_

POST QFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

(508 827-5800

The 0Qil Conservation Division hereby approves the above-~captioned

one-well plugging bond effective this date.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM J. LEMAY
Director

';
dr/

ce: Oil Conservation Division
Aztec, New Mexico

ECEIVE[)
FEB1 2 1993 f!
OiL CON DN)



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS  AETHG TG Gt
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT o 344170 PA. a2t

P Nemnrd.state.nm.us/eod/Dietriet W3dietrio.htm

GARY E. JOHNSON Jennifer A. Salisbu

GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY

November 24, 1997

Rand Carroll

EMNRD General Counsel
2040 S Pacheco

Santa Fe NM 87505

RE: APA Development Corp
Santa Fe Leggs #1, 0-11-2IN-10W, 30-045-22633
Santa Fe Leggs #2, N-11-21N-10W, 30-045-23027

Dear Rand:

I'have enclosed a copy of the inactive well letter dated June S, 1997, requiring the operator to submit
a plan to bring the wells into compliance within 30 days. To this date, I have received no plans for
these wells nor have my phone calls been returned. Please docket a case for hearing to show cause
why the referenced well should not be plugged and abandoned accoring to a Division-approved
plugging program using the OCD 246 Iplugging bond ($7500 per well).

Sincerely,

(ol

Johnny Robinson
Deputy O&G Inspector

JR/sh

enc.

cc: Well files TA file APA Dev Corp
PO Box 215
Cortez CO 81321

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - P.O. Box 8429 - Santa Fe, NM 87506-6429 - (808) 827-7131



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS e bumer ovren
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AZTEC, NEW MEXICO $7010

(6086) 334-017¢ Pax (808)334.4170

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY

June 5, 1997

APA Development Corp
PO Box 215

Cortez CO 81321

RE: Inactive Wells

To Whom It May Concern:

Our records indicate that the wells on the attached list are inactive and not in compliance with Rule
#201.B.

Please submit plans to bring these wells into compliance within 30 days. Review Rules #202 and
#203 for the necessary filing requirements to plug and abandon or temporarily abandon these wells.

Contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Johnny Robinson
Deputy O&G Inspector

JR/sh
attachment

XC: TAFile JDR File Well Files

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION - 2040 8 Pacheco- Sants Pe, NM 87808 - (806) $27-7131



APl#  PROPERTY NAME NUMBER LOCATION

30-045-22633 Santa Fe Leggs 1 O-11-2IN-10W
30-045-23027 Santa Fe Leggs 2 N-11-2IN-10W



